TOWNSHIP OF WILMOT

BY-LAW NO. 2024-28

BY-LAW RESPECTING THE APPOINTMENT OF A CHIEF BUILDING OFFICIAL AND INSPECTORS.

WHEREAS Section 3 of The Building Code Act provides for the appointment of a Chief Building Official and such Inspectors as necessary to carry out the enforcement of The Building Code Act;

AND WHEREAS it is considered necessary and expedient to provide for the appointment of a Chief Building Official and Inspectors in the Township of Wilmot;

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF WILMOT ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

Title or Office

1. That the following appointments be made:

Name of Officer

	Terry Gerber	Chief Building Official Inspector
	Amy May	Deputy Chief Building Official Inspector
	Thomas Bromberg	Deputy Chief Building Official Inspector
	Sheri Gutzeit	Inspector
2.	That By-law 2017-55 is repealed upon this by-law coming into force and effect.	
3.	That this by-law shall come into force and effect May 27th, 2024.	
READ a first and second time on the 27 th day of May, 2024.		
READ a third time and finally passed in Open Council on the 27 th day of May,		
2024.		
Mayo	r	
Clerk		